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BANK DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACC(UNTS 

or 

Amount of Cheques chrod agpinst Bank Accounts at the Clearing House Centres, 
October, 1927. 

The continued activity on the stock and mining exchanges in October was 
reflected in bank debits to individual accounts, which were at a higher ooint than in 
any other month since the record was first kept in January 1924. The increase over 
October, 1926  was 214  p.c., the total, as reported to the Dominion Bureau of 
Statistics by the Canadian Bankers' Association, being $3,511,800,000. This amount 
compared with $2,830,800,000 in October 1926, and $2,8143,900,000 in September last. 
The gain over the preceding month was 23.5 p.c., while the seasonal increase, 
according to the experience with bank clearings over a period of 12 years, is 
slightly more than 30 p.c. Bank clearings were $1,976,000,000 in Octbr,.compared 
with $1,614,000,000 in the same month last year, an increase of nearly 20 p.c. 

Debits in First Ten Months. 

The total debits during the first ten months of 1927 were $ 27,669,000 ,000, 
compared with $214,599,000,000 in the same period of 1926, an increase of 12.5 P.C. 
The total for each of the months in 1927 was greater than the corresponding totals 
in 1926. Much of the increase in the present year was due to gains in Qu.ebec and 
Ontario, where the increases in the cum'ilative totals were 18.3 p.c. and 16)4 P.C. 
respectively. The increase in British Columbia was 14  p.c., while the moderate 
increase of 0.5 p.c. was shown in the Maritime Provinces. The decline in the 
Prairie Provinces, the only economic area which failed to show an increase in this 
comparison, was slightly more than 1 p.c. 

Comparison with September after Seasonal Adjustment. 

In view of the financing of the crops, the debits are normally much greater 
in October than in the precedirg month. Coneequently, the increase of 23.5 p.c. 
in the crude total would be turned into a decrease of nearly 5 p.c. if adjustment 
were made for seasonal tendencies. Indexes for seasonal variations were also 
comited for the four large cities. Montreal and Vancouver, after seasonal 
adjustment, showed increases of 17 P.C. and 3 P.C. respectively. Declines of 
about 10 p.c. were indicated at Toronto and Winnipeg in the same comparison. 

Comtari son by Areas with October 1926. 
Maritime Provinces.- Each of the centres in the Maritime Provinces showed 

increases in comparison with the corresponding month of 1926, the net result 
being a gain in the aggregate of 13 P.C. The increase at Saint John was 
$3,309,000 or 20 p.c. 

Quebec.- The debits in Montreal were $1,176,000,000 compared with $911,000,000 
in October 1926, an increase of 29 P.C. The increase at Quebec City was 11 p.c., 
while a decline was experienced in Sherbrooke. The gain in the debits in the 
province was 27 P.C. 

Ontario.- Ten of the 12 clearing centres of Ontario shovi4d gains, the 
exceptions being Ottawa and Sarnia. The increase in Hamilton was 7 p.c., while 
the greater gain of 60 P.C. was shorn in Toronto. The total for the province 
was $1,396,900,000, an increase of 36 P.C. 

Prairie Provinces.- Six centree and the branches of the Weyburn Security 
bank shood increases in October, 'thi1e declines were shown in three centres. 
The decline in Winnipeg was about 14 P.C. The remaining centres on balance 
showed an increase, the decline in the three provinces being 1 1  p.c. 

British Columbia.- The increase in Victoria was 57 P.C., and the more 
moderate gain of 12 P.C. was shown in Vancouver. The debits in the province 
were $189,000,000 compared with $157,1400,000, an increase of 20 P.C. 
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0 	 Turnover of Bank Deoosits. 

Resulting from the large incrcase in the debits in October, compared with an 
- 	advance of more moderate proortions in the de'osits of theC 	tcrc4anRs, the 

turnover of deeosits was much greater than in October 1926/as dôfrpared rith 1149.5 
q 	p.c. The increase shovn in the debits was 214  p.c., while the incrcase in the deoosits 

was about 5 i.c. 

ComDarjson 'ith Other Factors 

.ftcr adjustment for seasonal tendencies, the physical volume of business 'as 
slightly greater in October than in the preceding month or in the same month last 
year. The index of emD1oynnt on November 1 showed, a decline after adjustment, 
from the level of one month before, but was substantially higher than on 
November 1, 1926 - 107.5 as compared with 102.8. Speculative activity as indicated 
by the number of shares traded on the Montreal Exchange,'ias at the highest 	int 
in history. 

Indexes of Canadian Buainoss Conditions Bacd on the Six 
Year Period from 1919-19214  and Corrected where 

nc-cessar:T for Seasonal Variation 

Physical 	Industrial 	Shares 
Baxk 	Volume 	Employment 	Traded on 

Month 	Debits 	of Business 	First of 	Montreal 

1926 

January 105.7 127.8 99.3 2014,1 
February 129.6 135.7 98.14 323.0 
March 112.6 129.9 98.2 229.3 
April 121.9 1314.3 99.9 127.7 
May 103.9 135.0 99.9 132.5 
June 121.2 138.14 102.1 113.0 
July 111.5 1314.1 103.5 io6.9 
August 119.0 1314.14 102. 385.1 
September 113.1 132.9 103.4 310.9 
October 105.0 1142.9 102.9 290.5 
November io6.o 138.6 101.0 191.1 
December 110.0 132.0 102.0 256.14 

1927 

January 1214.14 136.8 105.0 201.8 
February 127.6 1140.0 103.14 209. 8  
March 129.8 1149.3 103.5 2145,9 
April 125.5 14.8 108.9 276.14 
May 129.0 151.2 105.6 3143.0 
June 131.0 150.8 108.1 373.0  
July 123.3 138.6 108.0 166.6 
august 128.5 11414.1 107.5 2147.7 
September 137.5 1143.6 107.9 1463.1 
October 130.8 11414.8 106. 1466.o 
v:bor - 105.5 

November 26, 1927 EM 
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DEITS TC IiI7iDUAL CCQUTT3 A ?i OLI3 HUS2CERES OF OTADA, 
1927, V'ITH CO..PI.FATIVE FIUS FOE 

3927 AND QCTOEER 1q260 

Debits to Individual Accounts 

October, 1927 	September, 1927 	October, 1926 

$ 
	

$ 
	

$ 
Maritime Proviices- 

Halifax 
Monet on 
Saint John 

Tptal.-Maritjme Provinces........ 

bec - 
Mont r ea]. 
Quebec 
Sherhrooke 

Total-Quebec............... 

Ontario - 
Brantford 
Chatham 
Port William 
Hnilton 
Kingston 
Kitchener 
London 
Ottawa 
Peterborough 
Sarnia 
Toronto 
Winds or 

Tota1-0nt'i .................... 

rairie Provinces 

	

29,290,262 	30,087, 1430 	26,84l,749 

	

7,1460,369 	7,328,525 	C,75 6 ,953 
- 	19,829,622 	17,99 14 ,585 	16,520,7143 

- 

	

1,176,191,1468 	899,185,665 	910,5 142,707 

	

614,565,682 	56,162,515 	58,3 63, 686  

	

10.3142.75 	9.724.818 	1.8 14.57 

- 	 - 

11,o62,465 10,508,253 9,131,149 
7,654,915 7,995,692 5,702,111 
8,1433,776 7,9140,661 8,172 ,959 

62,237,14141 57,838,062 58,218,6114 
7,339,3146 7,300,8 146 6,319,976 

12,115,574 9,559,223 9,926,1495 
31,1425,365 27,006,565 26,967,693 

127,171,714 124,921,777 155,398,8148 
8,222,912 6,933,504 6,sg14,1114 

10,728,282  9,929,672 11,239,709 
1 , 072 , 033,582  901,792,956 676,556,603 

7 90595 9  36453.917 3524.7O7 

1.2IWI1,02: 

Brandon 
Calgary 
1dmont on 
Lethhridge 
Medicine Hat 
Moose Jaw 
Prince Albert 
Regina 
Saskat oon 
7innipeg 
Branches of the 7eyburn 

5,375,956 14,377,212 5,099,681 
53,326,234 147,573, 117 56,039,832 
141,036,5)45 314,188,795 36,650,139 
7,619,066 5,513,053 6,672,315 
14,575,907 2,998,223 14,0)4)4,730 

10,692,836 9,053,2514 10,7114,645 
2,)4ol,725 2,1425,2914 2,3014,013 

146,363,3148 37,997,268 143,621,728 
15,752,191 14,1416,831 1)4,625,968 

284,090,855 14140 ,935, 837 

Security Bank 

Ltg1-Prajrie Provinces........ of 

British Columbi.a - 
New Vlestminster 
Vanc ouvor 
Victoria 

Total-British Co1utnbia ......... 

Grand Total for Canada .......... 

	

7.991.g14 	14.19.677. 	7.92)4go 

	

)4)46.giq79 	62964i.68 

	

7,838,635 	7,1142,221 	6,857,893 

	

137,820, 1499 	129,133,985 	122,975,550 
27,6p)4.56 

	

199 .089. 155 	16.44q.846 	157.43779 

	

3,511,830,245 	2,8 143,933,991 	2,830,782,750 
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April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
Nov ember 
December 
1927 
January 
February 
March 
.pri1 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
First 9  Months 

172.9 
176.0 
176.1 
171.5 
1 73.9 
17 14 .0 
1714 .0 
169.0 
127.3 
177.9 
1 73. 6  

Percentage of 
1927 to 19214 	 117.14 	128.9 	i16.s 	 - 
Pcrcentege of 
1927 to 1925 	110.14 	1214.5 	120.8 	 - 
Percentage of 
1927 to 1926 	 i0.i 	112.5 	112.1 	 - 

163,972,1493 
135,1472, 1472 
160,3214,118 
157, 660,827 
130,636,957 
168,121,1426 
165,595, 14 53 
1 69, 1465,179 
166,14149,3146 
189,089,155 

1927 1 ,656,337,9 26 
1926 1,592,781,636 
1925 1,503,1486,2 
19214 1,1413,258,0146 

158,8149,367 
152,809,281 
160,9014 ,032  
1 63, 209,536 
158,592 ,735 
157,660, 527 
157, 14  37,979 
172,110,950 
19 14,9140,032 

2, 618 , 530. 6 o 
2, 293, 076, 9143 
2 ,600,367,571 
2,639,971,080 
2,986,235,659 
2,679,703,651 
2 ,637, 1428,9 1414  
2 , 607,321 , 1486  
2,8143,9 33,991 
3,511,530,2145 

27,668,700, 1400 
214,599,221,263 
22 , 21o,7o0,7o9 
21,1466,036,9314 

2 ,631, 1457, 14140 
2,1415,275,559 
2,684,156,996 
2,1434,355,66 
2, 14146,2 1414,992 
2,357,181,127 
2,330,782,750 
2 ,915,555,907 
2 , 814 3, 1 53, 614 3 

1,5114,206,719 
1 ,3014 ,673,659 
1,1476,275,855 
1,536,651,555 
1 ,716 ,975, 010  
1,6514,615,026 
1, 5)4)4,  361, 169 
1,5142,320,379 
1,651,7 14 7, 2 61 
1,976,386.714 7 

15,920,215,360 
114 , 207,373, 812  
13, 197 , 042, 320 
13,6142,6614,753 - 	 157.5 

1, 1472 , 1406, 5143 
1,1465,171,669 
1,1496,252,796 
1,141414,0114,51414 
1,1403,506,915 
1, 383, 62: , 097 
1,6143,177,107 
1,737,7142,667 
1,7146,311, 1436 

179.0 
1614.9 
132.9 
16t 0 
17 14 : 14  
170.5 
171.9 
167.7 
162.9 

_14 

2. DBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUTS AT CLEARING HcJSE CENTRZS IN T E0N0IC A?EAS 0 
CANADA Y 	TTHS APRIL 1926 to 0CTflT7-. 1927, TOGET}R 7ITH 	CO TAISOT OF 

EIIK DBITADB AW CLEAnIS, 

Maritime 	 Prairie 
PrQyinces 	Quebec 	Ontario 	Provinces 

April 
May 
June 
July 
.Augu. et 
Sept ember 
October 
November 
Decembcr 

1927 
January 
February 
March 
Apr ii 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
First 9 Months 1927 

1926 
192 
192 

Percentage of 

149,952,56)4 
149,763,1406 
50,05 14,587 
58,570,615 
50,508,566 
145716,141414 
50,119, 14145 
148,117,971 
149,751,102 

147,297,852 
45,436,0324 
147,796, 386 
148,266,560 
50,990,737 
149,9143,300 
56,128,635 
51,687,787 
55,1410,5140 
56,580,253 

509,538 , 87 4  
506, 870, 599 
1466,519,15 
1490,609,79 

850,9149, 14 7 
762,235,07 
807,567,7 22  
783, 367,635 
672,1141,402 
81 5,750 , 1 90  
9614,7140,980 
952,7514,1140 
903,711,926 

8 514 , 1 75, 01 1 
783,162,631 
865,14814,5147 
890,7145,151 

1 ,010,369,11 2  
1,089,266,0314 

958,681, 1466 
856, 6140, 002 
965,072 ,998 

1 , 2 51 ,099,935 
9,526,696,387 
6,053,005,743 
6,8143,393,198 
6,515,885,766 

1,155,085,080 
975, 20 5,752  

1,156,223,667 
954,801,92G 
895,598,70 14 
910,956,75 4  

1,009,8 142 ,976 
1,078,1 140,710 
1,135,237,121 

1 ,1 20,590, 208 
1,019,539,877 
1 , 073, 14 32 , 214 7 
1,096,2914,805 
1, 238 ,136 , 019 
1,1514,1146,732 
1,026,065,6149 
1,035,153,797 
1,206,161,028 
1 ,39 6 ,931 ,330  

11,366,14914,895 
9,7 814 ,965, 620 
8,863,719,629 
8,907, 1417, 14 514  

1416,61414,930 
1475,262,076 
1477,1406,988 
14614 , 1405, 6 53 
1465,103,585 
1427,115,212 
626,6141,368 
6614,535,136 
559,51 3, 662  

1432,795,066 
309, 4 65,139 
1453, 330,27 
14147,003,73 
506,052 ,8314  
1415,226,359 
1480 ,9314 ,5141  
1492,3714,721 
1414 6,619,579 
616,129,572 

14,605,131,616 
14 ,661,597, 270 
14,536,661,777 
14 , 156, 715, 65 14  

1927 to 19214 103.9 1146.14 127.6 110.5 
Percentage of 
1927 to 1925 109. 2  139.1 128.2 101.5 
Percent:ge of 
927 to 1926 100. 118 1 3 116,14 

British Total of Bank Per cent of Bk. 
Columbia Dominion C'earings Debits to Bk. 

2b/l1/27 EM 



• 	 • 	 - 	 I 	- 	 - 

- 	 -. 
S  • 0 

-. • 	 • 	••• • 

• 	 - (7.. 

T1 



-5-
3, B,NK PBTS_IN MLIQNS QF DQLIAR IN EQ 

Month of Octobr 	Per- 	Der- 
centage 	centare 

1924 	1925 	1926 	1927 	of 127 	of 1927 
Millions of Dollars 	to 1925 	to126 

Maritime Provinces 145.0 50.9 50.1 56.6 111,1 113.0 
Q,uebec 790.5 863.8 981467 1,251.1 145.0 127.1 
Montreal 729.6 803.2 910.5 1,176.2 146.5 129.1 

Ontario 1,203.0 1,103.2 1,009.8 1,396.9 124.1 135.6 
Toronto 848.7 810.0 676.6 1.072.0 132. 14 158.6 

Prairie Provinces 525.14 66.o 628.6 619.1 90.1 98.14 
Winnipeg 3147.7 14914.5 14140.9 1422.9 85.8 95.9 

British Columbia 157.5 16.1 157.14 189.1 112.5 120.2 
Vancouver 129.2 132.3 123.0 137.8 io14.1 112.0 

Canada 	. 2,721.14 2,872.1 2,830.8 3,511.8 122.2 1214.0 

14. BANX DEP0SITS_AI'D BANK DITS .AND RATIO OF DITS TO DPCSIT$L JANUARY 
1929 TO QCTOBER4 1927. 

Demand and 
Notice Deposits Percentage of 
in Canada as at Baxik Debits Bank Debits to 
last day of pre- Deposits in 

ceding month - Canada. 
1925 (000 1 s omitted) (000's omitted) 
January 1,832,936 2,230,036 121.6 
February 1,752, 1412 1,915,0142 109.2 
March 1,7143,706 2,005,027 115.0 
April 1,757,678 2,229,175 126.9 
May 1,777,186 2,281,818 128.3 
June 1,732,60)4 2,151 , 207 124.2 
July 1,7149,192 2,2148,362 128.5 
August 1,735,823 2,090,152 120.5 
September 1,755,936 2,195,917 125.0 
October 1,838,500 2,872,086  1514.6 
November 1,87 6 ,250 2,786,635 1148.14 
December 1.953.068 -3.120.6145 159.8 

Average 	........... 1,793,77)4 2,343,836 130.6 
1926 
January 1,916,325 2,368,210 123.5 
February 1,8 140,297 3,132,220 116.o 
March 1,842,302 2,309,312 125.2 
April 1,897,262 2,631, 1481 138.9 
May 1,877,713 2,1415,276 128.6 
June 1,840,297 2,6814,157 145.7 
July 1,880,723 2,14214,356 128.9 
August 1,868,987 2,1446,2145 131.0 
September 1,875,592 2,357,181 127.0 
October 1,8914,311 2,830,783 1149.5 
November 1,923, 1494 2,915,659 151.5 
December 1,970,178 2.8)43.15)4 

Average ............. 1,885,623 2,529,836 	- 1314.0 

1927 
January 1,981,653 2,618,831 132.0 
?ebruary 1,941,218 2,293,077 118.1 
March 1,926,1314 2,600,368 135.0 
April 199)47,9)47 2,639,971 135.5 
May 1,970,085 2,986,236 151.5 
June 1,973,122 2,879,704 1145.9 
July 1,975,750 2,687,1429 136.0 
August 1,930,1 142 2 , 607,321  135.0 
September 1,961,037 2,8143,9311- 1)45.0 
October 1 1 991, 14814 3,511,830 176.14 
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